P13000078294

(Re	questor's Name)	<u> </u>
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Čit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		ļ
L	Office Use On	l ly



09/23/13--01032--004 ***87.50

FILED 13 SEP 23 PM 3: 45 SEMALIARY OF STATE FAILLARY SEE, FLORIDA

SEP 2 4 2013 J. BRYAN L & G Groves, Inc. 3850 20th Street Suite 7 Vero Beach, FL 32960 772-567-1133

Ms. Golden,

E

I was told to send this directly to you. I made a mistake on filing our corporate paperwork. I put G & L Groves, Inc instead of L & G Groves, Inc. I am sending the correct paperwork. The reference number the gentleman gave me is # W13000051890 (G & L Groves, Inc.)

Sorry for the mess up.

Gwen Deiss

Office manager

772-567-1133

772-370-2997 cell

23 PH 3: 45

COVER LETTER

Department of State **New Filing Section Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

FILED FILED

SUBJECT: L & G Groves, Inc (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Glen A Barnes

Name (Printed or typed)

3850 20th Street Suite 7

Address

Vero Beach, Florida 32960

City, State & Zip

772-567-1133

Daytime Telephone number

gwen@barnescitrus.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORAT	ION
------------------------	-----

_____.

anan a ang anis a 🛛 🕺 🐴 🗛 🗛 🖓 🗛 🖓 🗛 🖓 🗛 🖓 🖓 🖓 🌱 🖉						
The name of the corpor	ME ation shall be: L&GGrov	es, inc.		· · · · ·		<u> </u>
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE						
Principal <u>street</u> address 3850 20th Street Suite 7			Mailing address, if different is:			
	Florida 32960	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u>.</u>	
		<u>.</u>		<u> </u>		
ARTICLE III PUI	<u>RPOSE</u>		nroperty ar	nd condu	ct a lawf	ui bu
The purpose for which	RPOSE the corporation is organized is:	purchase	property a			
17878 / 1878 - 78. 78. 78. 78. 78. 78. 78. 78. 78. 78.						
		· · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		13
	······································				<u>مرا منطق</u> بالمسلم أيضمة	
		••				<u> </u>
······································	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				105
ARTICLE IV SH	<u>ARES</u> 100					7
ARTICLE IV SH The number of shares o	ARES f stock is:					7
The number of shares o	ARES f stock is: 100	DIRECTOR				
The number of shares o ARTICLE V INI	f stock is:			Debra	M. Barr	nes
The number of shares o ARTICLE V INI Name and Titi	f stock is:	. Pres	Name and Title	Debra 8740 S		
The number of shares o ARTICLE V INI	f stock is: 100 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D he: Glen A. Barnes Jr.	. Pres ive			eacres	t Driv
The number of shares o ARTICLE V INI Name and Titi	rstock is: 100 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D le: Glen A. Barnes Jr. 8740 Seacrest Dri	. Pres ive	Name and Title	8740 S	eacres	t Driv
The number of shares o <u>ARTICLE V INI</u> Name and Titi Address	ristock is: 100 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Ge: Glen A. Barnes Jr. 8740 Seacrest Dri Vero Beach, FL 32	. Pres ive 2963	Name and Title Address:	8740 S Vero B	eacres each, F	t Driv FL 32
The number of shares o <u>ARTICLE V INI</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title	ristock is: 100 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Ge: Glen A. Barnes Jr. 8740 Seacrest Dri Vero Beach, FL 32 Laurance Hardie	. Pres ive 2963 VP	Name and Title Address:	8740 S Vero B Carly E	eacres each, F Barnes	t Driv FL 32 See
The number of shares o <u>ARTICLE V INI</u> Name and Titi Address	ristock is: 100 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Be: Glen A. Barnes Jr. 8740 Seacrest Dri Vero Beach, FL 32 Laurance Hardie 1881 Okeechobee	. Pres ive 2963 VP e Road	Name and Title Address:	8740 S Vero B Carly B 8740 S	eacres each, F Barnes eacres	t Driv FL 32 Se t Driv
The number of shares o <u>ARTICLE V INI</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title	ristock is: 100 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Ge: Glen A. Barnes Jr. 8740 Seacrest Dri Vero Beach, FL 32 Laurance Hardie	. Pres ive 2963 VP e Road	Name and Title Address:	8740 S Vero B Carly E	eacres each, F Barnes eacres	t Driv FL 32 See t Driv
The number of shares o ARTICLE V INI Name and Titl Address Name and Title Address	f stock is: 100 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D ac: Glen A. Barnes Jr. 8740 Seacrest Dri Vero Beach, FL 32 Laurance Hardie 1881 Okeechobee Ft. Pierce, FL 349	. Pres ive 2963 VP e Road 45	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	8740 S Vero B Carly B 8740 S Vero B	eacres each, F Barnes eacres each, F	t Driv FL 32 Sec t Driv FL 32
The number of shares o ARTICLE V INI Name and Titl Address Name and Title Address	ristock is: 100 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Be: Glen A. Barnes Jr. 8740 Seacrest Dri Vero Beach, FL 32 Laurance Hardie 1881 Okeechobee Ft. Pierce, FL 349 E: Taylor Barnes	Pres ve 2963 VP e Road 45 Tr	Name and Title Address:	8740 S Vero B Carly B 8740 S Vero B	eacres each, F Barnes eacres each, F	t Driv FL 32 See t Driv FL 32
The number of shares o ARTICLE V INI Name and Titl Address Name and Title Address	f stock is: 100 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D ac: Glen A. Barnes Jr. 8740 Seacrest Dri Vero Beach, FL 32 Laurance Hardie 1881 Okeechobee Ft. Pierce, FL 349	Pres ve 2963 VP e Road 45 Tr	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	8740 S Vero B Carly B 8740 S Vero B	eacres each, F Barnes eacres each, F	t Driv FL 32 Se t Driv FL 32

i vuitie u	nd Title:	Name and Title:	
Addres	55	Address:	······
			· ,
ARTICLE VI The name and I	REGISTERED AGENT Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Glen A. Barnes Jr Pres		A C CS
Address:	8740 Seacrest Drive	—	THE STR T
Address.	Vero Beach, FL 32963		SEVENING OF STAT
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	INCORPORATOR		
The name and a	address of the Incorporator is:		RIDE
Name:	Glen A. Barnes Jr.		,
Address:	8740 Seacrest Drive		
	Vero Beach, FL 32963	_ _	

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator

 \mathcal{V}

9/5/2013 Date